A L F A  L A V A L  S E P A R A T I O N
MIB 303S-13/33
Separator Manual
Product No. 881176-06-01
Book No. 1271024-02 V1
Alfa Laval Separation AB
Separator Manuals, dept. SKL
S-147 80 Tumba, Sweden

Contents
7.1 Technical data 65
7.1.1 Type designation 65
7.1.2 Capacities 65
7.1.3 Electric motor drive 65
7.1.4 Lubrication 66
7.1.5 Operation conditions 66
7.1.6 Weight 66
7.1.7 Dimensions 66
7.1.8 Connections 66
7.1.9 Sound 66
7.1.10 Material 66
7.2 Basic size drawing 67
7.2.1 Connection list 68
7.2.2 Interface description 69
7.3 Connection diagram 71
7.3.1 230 V AC 71
7.3.2 110 V AC 72
7.3.3 24 V DC 73
63
64
7  Technical data 7.1  Technical data
e
ds
7.1 Technical data
Alfa Laval ref. 557925 , rev. 2
7.1.1 Type designation
MIB 303S-13/33
7.1.2 Capacities
7.1.3 Electric motor drive
The drive comprises a frequency converter and a
motor. The motor is wired to suit the voltage and
frequency delivered by the frequency converter.
The frequency converter brakes the bowl speed
to below 1000 r/min within 25 seconds after
switching off the current.
Hydraulic capacity 1 m3/h
Maximum density
− of sediment
− of feed
1600 kg/m3
1000 kg/m3
Feed temperature
− Minimum
− Maximum
+15 °C
+70 °C
Motor power 0,45 kW
Power consumption
− Idling
− At maximum capacity
0,2 kW
0,4 kW
Rated current
− At 24 V DC
− At 110 V AC
− At 230 V AC
30 A
8 A
4 A
Speed 7500 r/min
Direction of rotation Counter-clockwis
Running up time 30 seconds
Stopping time 100 to 180 secon
65
7.1  Technical data 7  Technical data
7.2 Basic size drawing”
7.1.4 Lubrication
Permanently lubricated bearings
(no extra lubrication is required).
7.1.5 Operation conditions
7.1.6 Weight
7.1.7 Dimensions
see ‘‘7.2 Basic size drawing” on page 67.
7.1.8 Connections
7.1.9 Sound
7.1.10 Material
Ambient temperature,
maximum 55 °C
Feed temperature, maximum +70 °C
Enclosure class, motor and
frequency converter IP 54
Total weight 18 kg
Oil inlet, oil outlet ISO G 3/8. See ‘‘
on page 67
Sound power
Sound press. level
7,9 Bel(A)
65 dB(A)
Bowl body AL 111 4212-06
66
7  Technical data 7.2  Basic size drawing
G
0